Indian Exp. 24-10-2020

TRA

Khadse joins NCP in presence of Pawar

-Covid ed beds

and price capping until the end of November

Avinash Bhondwe, president of the Maharahstra unit of the Indian Medical Association, has welcomed the HC order. He, however, said, "The government notifications about Covid treatment charges for private hospitals are also unreasonably low. In many other states, including Gujarat, they are much higher. We have been trying to convince the state government about this but in vain. So, we have moved a petition before the Principal Bench on October 1 against unjust cap-

d'en la Could treatment one. Never in my political life d'en la competent de l actors as for the work as mentioned below. The tender will be 6.11.2020 at 3.30 PM by the Superintending Engineer, Project Circle, Trichy in presence of the Tenderers or their

on of Barrage across the River Cauvery in Nanjai Pugalur galur Taluk (erstwhile Manmangalam Taluk) in Karur

ork and details of EMD remittance and other details can illable from the Government Designated website iders.tn.gov.in) and in the office of the Superintending Engineer, Project Circle, Trichy. The tender schedule can also be free of cost from the above web site upto 25.11.2020-5.45 PM. ions / Corrigendum / Extension, if any will be issued in the only.

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (i/c), WRD, SPECIAL PROJECT CIRCLE, TRICHY-01

EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE MUMBAL OCTOBER 23

FORMER BHARATIYA Janata Party (BJP) leader Eknath Khadse was inducted Friday into the Nationalist Congress Party (NCP) in the presence of party chief Sharad Pawar, who immediately scotched speculation that he would be rewarded with a cabinet berth in the Maha Vikas Aghadi government.

The NCP leader was categorical that there was no plan of a cabinet reshuffle anytime soon.

Khadse, who resigned from the BJP on Wednesday blaming former Maharashtra Chief Minister Devendra Fadnavis for his decision, continued with his tirade against the former chief minister as he joined the NCP.

"I was hounded and humiliated. In 40 years of my political life I have not backstabbed any-

FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

d Office: Radhika, 2rd Floor, Law Garden Road, ura, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, Pin Code-380009

td. 2 Floor, Wilson House, Old Nagardas Road, Near Amboli Subway, ad Its Various Branches in Maharashtra.

SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

ers and guarantors have availed loan(s) facility(les) from HDB Financial immovable properties (securities) you have not maintained your financial same. Consequent to your defaults your loans were classified as non-an(s) along with the underlying security interest created in respect of the 13FS has right for the recovery of the outstanding dues, now issued demand and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest eing published herewith as per section 13(2) of the act read with rule 3(1) of as and by way of alternatic service uncorrupt. Default of the 3FS has right for the service uncorrupt. as and by way of alternate service upon you. Details of the Borrowers, Coutstanding dues, Demand Notice sent under section 13(2) and Amount

TRADERS, 2)OMPRAKASH BODHALRAM SHARMA, 3)RASHMI OMPRAKASH SHARMA Ali r/o at (a) RALLIES PLOT JAISTAMBH CHOWK 301.2) Loan Account Number: 891100 3) Loan Amount in INR: Rs. 5053545 we Hundred Forty Five Only) 4) Detail description of the Security: Mortgage THE PROPERTY BEARING PLOT NO. 65, FLAT NO. 002 GROUND FLOOR, JAPETH, SURVEY NO. 8, PRAGANE BADNERA, MOUJE RAJAPETH, TAL ING LAND AREA 7680 SQ. FT, SUPER BUILT UP AREA 1088.34 SQ. FT. 5) lue in INR: Rs. 41,11,176.48 (Rupees Forty One Lakh Eleven Thousand One Only) as of 22.09.2020 and future contractual interest till actual realization

five years I have had to face all this including a false case of molestation by my opponent. Before quitting the party I was warned that the ED would be sent behind me. All that I have to say is if you have ED then I have a CD," Khadse said while giving a cryptic warning during his speech post induction.

In a veiled threat to his former BIP associates Khadse said that in the coming few days he would also expose how much land was usurped by certain people. "I had to face land scam allegations but now I will expose how much land some people have usurped, wait for some time.

Along with Khadse, his wife and daughter, and 70 of his supporters also joined the NCP.

Khadse's NCP joining function was delayed by about 90 minutes. Sharad Pawar was huddled in a one on one meeting with Housing Minister and close confidante litendra ers waited at the party office for over an hour for Pawar to arrive for Khadse's induction. The Pawar-Ahwad meeting triggered speculation about a cabinet reshuffle to accommodate Khadse. But giving him a berth would have meant dropping a minister.

Eventually, as he welcomed Khadse into the party, Pawar said the ex-BJP veteran had joined without any preconditions and there were no plans of a cabinet reshuffle any-

time soon.

"There are talks that he demanded a place in the cabinet. I would like to clarify during our meeting he has not laid down any expectations from the party. He said that he had to take the unfortunate decision of quitting his party with which he was associated for 40 years. While joining us all that he said was that he was planning to serve the people of the state

BAJAJ STEEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office : Plot No. C-108, MIDC Industrial Area, Hingna, Nagpur - 440028 (MH) India.

Tel.: +91- 07104 - 238101, Fax : 07104 - 237067; E-mail : cs@bajajngp.com; Website : www.bajajngp.com,

CIN: L27100MH1961PLC011936

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

This Notice is being published pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and any amendment thereto.

The rules, amongst other matters, contain provision for transfer of all shares in the name of Investor Education and Protection Fund(IEPF) Account in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more. Adhering to the various requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has already sent individual notices to the concerned shareholders at their address registered whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF, advising them to claim their dividends.

Further, in terms of Rule 6(3) of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 and any amendment thereto, the statement containing full details of shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority is made available at our website www.bajajngp.com for information and necessary action by the shareholders. In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders on or before 10* November, 2020, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the dematerialized shares to IEPF Authority by way of Corporate Action by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

The concerned shareholder(s) holding shares in the physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF authority, may note that upon transfer of shares to the IEPF Authority, the original share certificate(s) which are registered in their name will stand automatically cancelled and deemed negotiable. In case of aforesaid share(s) held in demat account, shall be debited from the shareholder(s) account. The concerned shareholders may note that upon transfer of shares to IEPF Account, including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, the same can be claimed by them only from the IEPF Authority in form IEPF-5 for which details are available at www.iepf.gov.in by following procedure prescribed under the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and Rules, they may contact to Mr. Divyanshu Vyas, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer of Bajaj Steel Industries Limited at Tel: 0712-278101 & E-mail id: cs_legal@bajajngp.com or Divyanshu.vyas@bajajngp.com or contact our Registrar and Transfer Agents Adroit Corporate Services Private Limited 17/20, Jaferbhoy Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, Makwana Road, Marol Naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059 Tel: +91 - 022 - 4227 0400 E-mail: info@adroitcorporate.

For Bajaj Steel Industries Limited Divyanshu Vyas Company Secretary

Place: Nagpur

'त्या' विद्यार्थिनीला परदेशी शिष्यवृत्तीचा लाभ मिळणार

'लोकसत्ता'च्या वृत्तानंतर सामाजिक न्याय विभागाला जाग

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

नागपुर: सामाजिक न्याय विभागाच्या महाराज पदरेशी योजनेअंतर्गत ऑस्टेलियामध्ये शिक्षण घेणाऱ्या विद्यार्थिनीवर सरकारच्या गलथान

कारभारामुळे आत्महत्येची वेळ आल्याचे 'लोकसत्ता'ने प्रकाशित केले होते. सरकारने या वृत्ताची तात्काळ दखल घेत विद्यार्थिनीने वेळेत अभ्यासक्रम पूर्ण केल्यास

तिला सर्व लाभ देण्याचे आश्वासन दिले आहे. तसे पत्रही संबंधित विद्यापीठाला पाठवले आहे.

सामाजिक न्याय विभागाने २२

विस्टोबरला ऑस्ट्रेलियाच्या प्रकार घडल्याने । पर फिल्ट अप क्षेत्रकळ सुमार १०७० च. म इ.०९.२०२० नुसार र. ४१,११, १७६० (रूपवे एकपळेलनाक अ कक्त) आणि भरण्याच्या दिनांका पर्यतचे करायतील दयने पुछल व्यान तसेच आनुष्टिय

अभ्यासक्रम पूर्ण करणे बंधनकारक असते. असे न झाल्यास त्यांना शिष्यवृत्ती योजनेअंतर्गत देण्यात येणारे लाभ रोखले विद्यार्थिनीबाबतही असाच काहीसा प्रकार घडल्याने शिष्यवृत्ती अडकली

योजनेअंतर्गत जे विद्यार्थी विदेशात

शिक्षण घेतात त्यांना निर्धारित

कालावधीमध्ये

परदेशी शिषणासाठी गेलेल्या विद्यार्थिनीवर आत्महत्येची वेळ

गागि दारांना सदर सूचनेच्या दिनांकापासून 60 दिवसांचे आत वर मानणी करण्यात आतंत्र्या ह करण्याचे आवाहन करण्यात वेत, अन्यक्षा एचडीबीएफएस च्या प्राधिकृत अधिकारणांना ल्या अनामतीविरुद्ध कारवाई करावी लागेल. कृपया लक्षात च्या के सदर अधिनियमातील गुवाराता पर्यक्ष्मीपफ्एस च्या संमतीविना वर नम्द अवामतीचे विक्री, भारपदी तिच्छ अंद भारतीच हस्तातरण करण्यास मनाई करण्यात येते. 3. कोणत्यात चौकसीसाठी किंवा संपूर्ण अन्त सर्वितस्य करण्यास मनाई करण्यात येते. 3. कोणत्यात चौकसीसाठी किंवा संपूर्ण अन्त सर्वितस्स लिमिटेड चे बी श्याम तेलंगः 9970061659 किंवा विशाल भावसार 6 यांचेशी संपर्क साधाना

स्वा/- प्राधिकृत अधिकारी एचडीबी फायनॅन्सीअल सर्व्हिसेस लिमिटेड करिता

Dena) Gopal Nagar Branch

Date: 25.09.2020

ind Sbi Amravati Road, Nagpur.

Sanjay Mangal Chand Bagdi Borrowers epresentation there against.

e to inform you that due to non-payment of -Performing Assets in the books of the

per the directions of the Committee of and on scrutiny of your account based on eds/ documents and writings, performed /guarantors, the company/firm and its s be classified as Wilful defaulter as per

ayment / repayment obligations to the in the lender for the specific purposes for ted the funds for other purpose)

principles of natural justice, if you, desire, teration by the Committee of Executives, - days from the date of receipt of this letter as a Wilful Defaulter The personal hearing to decide) as a Wilful Defaulter The your submission is received.

gainst the intention of Bank to declare you -15- days from the date of receipt of this isify your account as wilful defaulter. Bank d photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News

जाहीर सूचना

विद्यालय ऐज्युकेशन सोसायटी नागपूर एफ नं. 236(ना) यांनी त्यांच्या संस्थेअंतर्गत सुरू असलेली महाराष्ट्र हायस्कुल, नागपूर ही मराठी माध्यमाची शाळा वर्ग 5 ते 10 हिराबाई गायकवाड शिक्षण संस्था पोही त. कळमेश्वर जि. नागपूर एफ नं. 7857 (एन) या संस्थेस हस्थांतरित करण्या बाबतचा निर्णय घेतलेला आहे हस्थांतरणास कोणाचाही कोणत्याही प्रकारचा उजर असल्यास पालक शाळेतील जसे विद्यार्थी, मुख्याध्यापक, शिक्षक, शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचारी अथवा कोणीही त्यांनी ही सूचना प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासुन एक महिन्याच्या आत मा. शिक्षणाधिकारी माध्य, विभाग नागपूर किंवा मा. शिक्षण उपसंचालक कार्यालय, नागपूर विभाग नागपूर यांच्या कार्यालयाते उजर नोंदवावा, एक महिन्यानंतर आलेला कोणताही उजर सदरहू संस्थेवर बंघनकारक राहणार नाही कृपया याची संबंधितांनी नोंद घ्यावी

अंड. हेमत् बरगट मानेवाडा रोड, नागपूर मो. 9373133671, 9823898264



'स्मार्ट सिटी'च्या मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारीपदी भूवनेश्वरी एस.

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

नागपूर: अनेक दिवसांपासून रिक्त असलेल्या स्मार्ट ॲन्ड सस्टेनेबल सिटी डेव्हलपमेंट

त्यामुळे वर्षभरानंतर स्मार्ट सिटीला पूर्णवेळ अधिकारी मिळाला स्मार्ट सिटीचे मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी रामनाथ सोनवणे यांची मुंबईला बदली

बजाज स्टील इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

CIN. L27100MH1961PLC011936

्रताँट क. सी-108, एम.आय.डी.सी. इन्डस्टीयन एरिया, हिंगका, नागपुर-28, महाराष्ट्र, इती. फोन. : 07104 - 238101 - 20 , फेस्स. 7104 - 237067 ई-मेस : cs@bajajngp.com, संकेतस्थळ : www.bajajngp.com

भागधारकांसाठी सूचना

ही सूचना गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखांकन, लेखापरीक्षण हस्तांतरण, आणि परताया) नियम 2018 सह वाचले कंपनी जेंक्ट, 2013 च्या कलम 124 (६) च्या तरतुदीनुसार प्रकाशित केली जात आहे आणि त्यात कोनत्याही सुधारण

तरतुदीनुसारं प्रकाशित कला जात आहे आण त्यात कानात्पाहा सुधारणी— इतर प्रकरणांमध्ये नियम, गुंतवणुकदार हिंखा आणि संस्थण निर्धी (आय.ई.पी.एफ.) खात्याच्या नावावर सर्व सम्भागांची तरतुद आहे ज्याच्या संदर्भात क्रिकिड ड देण्याची किंवा सात वर्षांपासून किंवा त्यापेंखा जास्त काळ भागधारकांकडून दावा केलेला नाही. नियमांत नमूद केलेल्या विविध गरजा मागदने, कंपनीने आधीच सबीवेत राजरधारकांना त्याच्या पत्यावर वैयक्तिक सूचना पाठविल्या आहेत ज्याच्या चे रोअर्स आयईपीएफला हस्तांतरित करण्यास जबाबदार आहेत, त्यांना त्यांच्या लामांशाचे

हक्क साग्य्यासाठी सल्ता दिला जातो.

पुढे, गुतवणूकदार प्रशिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखांकन, लेखापशिक्षण, पुढे, गुतवणूकदार प्रशिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखांकन, लेखापशिक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतावा) नियम, 2016 च्या नियम ६ (३) च्या अटीनुसार, आयर्डपीएफ प्राधिकरणनच्ये हस्तांतरित होणा—या मागधारकांवे संपूर्ण तपशील आणि शेव्यसंची माहिती आमच्या www.bajajngp.com या संकेतरस्थळावर माहिती आणि आवश्यक मागधारकांद्वारे आवश्यक चारवाई करिता आहे. जर कंपनीला संबंधित मागधारकांकडून 10 नोळंबर, 2020 पर्यंत किंवा पूर्वी कोणातीक्ष माहिती / संपर्क प्राप्त होत नसेल, तर कंपनी नियमात नमृद केलेल्या आवश्यकतांचे अनुपालन करण्याच्या दृष्टिने, ढीएमटी आधारित सममागांना आय.ई.पी.एफ, नियमात ठरवृन दिलेल्या कार्यपद्धतीनुसार निहित तारखेनसार कतीत आणेल

अनुभावन पर जायम कृष्टी कार्यक्रमार कृतीत आणेल. कार्यपद्धतीनुसार निहित तारखेनुसार कृतीत आणेल. भौतिक स्वरूपातील सममानघारक (शेअरबे) शेअर्स घारक आणि त्यांचे शेअर्स आयर्डपीएक अधिका--यांकडे हस्तांतरित होण्यास जबाबदार असतात, हे लक्षात घ्या की रोअसंचे आयर्डपीएफ आवगा- वाक्र ह स्तातास्त हान्यास अवायस्य अस्तात्ता, ह उन्नात्त या या स्वरंगा अववायस्य प्राधिकरणात हस्तांतरित केल्यावर मूळ नाव दाखले असलेले त्यांचे मूळ प्रमाणपत्र (एस) आपोआप रह होईल आणि परस्परविरोधी असल्याचे मानले जाईल. डीमेट खात्यात घेतलेल्या उपरोक्त मागांच्या हाइल जान नरराविकास (खाते) खात्यातून माग काढण्यात येतील. संबंधित भागधारक हे लक्षात बाबतीत, समभागधारकाच्या (खाते) खात्यातून माग काढण्यात येतील. संबंधित भागधारक हे लक्षात ठेवा की शेअसेचे आयईपीएफ खात्यात हस्तांतरित केल्यावर, अशा सममागांवर मिळालेले सर्व कायदे यासह, जर असतील तर, त्याच्याकडून केवळ आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणानेच IEPF-5 च्या स्वरूपत दावा केला जाऊ शकतो- नियमातून विहित केलेल्या प्रक्रियेनुसार ज्याचा संपूर्ण तपशील

www.iepf.gov.in या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहे. जर सममागधारकांना विषय व नियमांबदल काही शंका असतील तर ते बजाज स्टील इंडस्ट्री लिमिटेडचे अनुपालन अधिकारी आणि कंपनी सचिव श्री. देव्यांशू व्यास यांच्याशी 0712 -278101 ालामटब्स अनुपालन आध्यकारा आाण वापना सामय आ. प्रवास (Bbajaingp.com कि वा या दुरध्वनी क्रमां कावर किवा cs_legal (Bbajaingp.com कि वा divyanshu.vyas@bajaingp.com या ई—मेल वर अध्वा रिजस्ट्रार व ट्रान्स्कर एजट्स एड्रेस्ट कॅापॉरेट सर्बिसेस प्रायकेट लिमिटेड 17/20, जाकरमोय इंडस्ट्रीयल इस्टेट, पहिला माळा मकवाना मुंबई-400059 दुरध्वनी (प्षं). अंधे री नाका. क- +91-022-42270400 ई मेल :info@adroitcorporate येथे संपर्क साधू शकतात

बजाज स्टील इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड करिता श्री. दिव्याशु व्यास (कंपनी संविद)

ठिकाण: नागपुर